
A2—Lancaster Famine, Saturday, August 21,1982

Lancaster Market
Monday, Aug. IS

Report supplied by USDA
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Today
1144 144 880 164

Last Monday

Last Year
1484 124 890 211

1055 114 1331 129
Monday’sAuction

1069 147 476 189
Last Monday’sAuction

1451 168 910 237
CATTLE; Slaughter steers and

heifers steady with last Wed-
nesday’s very light test, or SO to
mostly 1.00 lower than last Mon-
day, instances 1.50 lower on high
Choice and Prime steers; cows
1.00-1.50 lower; bulls steady with
Wednesday. Supply included 60%
slaughter steers, 10% heifers, 13%
cows, and 17% bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1290-1480 lb.
69.00-71.83; few Choice 2-31143-1470
lb. 68.23-71.00; Choice 24 1100-1400
lb. 64.23-68.00, moslty 65.0007.00;
high Good and low Choice 2-31050
1310 lb. 62.33-63.25; Good 2-3 59.00
63.50; mixed Good and Choice 2-3
Holsteins 1280-1370 lb. 56.5038.85,
Good 2-3 50.0055.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Few
Choice 2 10501250 lb. 62.0065.25;
Choice 24 9001100 lb. 57.25-61.75;
Good 2-3 with heilerettes included
50.0058.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 41.5043.50, few individuals
43.0045.00; Cutter 1-3 39.0041.00;
Canner and low Cutter 36.0039.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1-2 935-1155
lb. 55.0062.75; Good 1-253.75-57.25.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 12002040
lb. 51.75-57.00, few high yielding
1395-1920 lb. 57.1059.85; yield
grade210601570 lb. 48.0031.30.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers steady
to 5.00 higher.

SHEEP: Spring lambs steady to
».00 lower.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice and
-rime 80-110 lb. 55.00-65.00; Good
•5-100 lb. 40.00-55.00.
SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility

md Good 18.00-28.00.

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, Aug. 17

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Sheep Goats

Today
963 881 38 13

Last Tuesday

Last Year
1291 1070 23 22

1140 836 9
CATTLE: Slaughter steers sold

steady with last Tuesday’s early
sales, 1.001.50 higher than late
sales; no recent test on slaughter
heifers; cows uneven, 1.002.00
lower earl?, late sales 1.002.00
higher; bulls steady. Supply in-
cluded 64 percent steers and 29

'percentcows.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: High

Choice and Prime 34 12001350 lb.
69.23-71.85, few 72.35-72.75; Choice
2-3 12001350 lb. 68.5071.25; Choice
24 11001450 lb. 64.75-69.50, mostly
67.00-69.00; few Choice 3411001500
lb. 60.0064.25; high Good' to low
Choice, 2-3 12001400 lb. 62.75-65.50;
few Good 2-3 9001150 lb. 56.50-
62.75; few Good and Choice 2-3
Holsteins 110013001b. 54.0058.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Two
head Choice 2 9001180 lb. 67.10
67.25; Choice 24 8701180 lb. 58.00
64.60; Good 2-3 with heiferettes
included 8001050 lb. 50.75-58.00.

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 42.0047.00, few 47.2548.25,
individual 51.00; Cutter 1-2 38.00
43.00; Canner and low Cutter 34.75-
40.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 11001900
lb. 51.0054.00, two head59.1061.10;
individual 64.25.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers soldVEALERS: Prune 285-330 lb
100.00- Choice 150-330 lb.
15.00- Good 150-330 lb. 60.00-
15.00,80-110lb. 45.00-55.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Bulk
>5-115 lb. Holstein bulls 70.00-80.00.

Open 24 hours a day ■

® 365 days a year J
(717)394-2611 S

IAUCTIONS !

MONDAY & WEDNESDAY §
IOrOO A.M. slaughterBulls, _

Heifers, Steers, Cows ■
11:00 A.M. Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs ■

TUESDAY I
10:00A.M. Slaughter Hogs g

1:00 P.M. Feeder Pigs m
FRIDAY ■

11:00 A.M. Stocker and Feeder Cattle ■

mostly steady. Supply included 553
in graded sale with 59 percent sold
to return to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 110-300 lb.
70.00- high Good and low
Choice 110-300 lb. 55.00-70.00;
Standard and Good 150475 lb.
40.00- Standard 60-105 lb.
35.5054.00.

RETURNED TO FARM;
Holstein heifers, 24 bead 102 lb.
92.00; 30 head92-113 lb. 76.0085.00;
31 head 81-100 lb. 48.50-59.00.
Holstein bulls, 118 head 92-121 lb.
73.0084.00 mostly 75.00-78.50, 56
head 55.50-66.00.

SHEEP: Not enough for an
accurate test; few Choice 35-85 lb.
spring lambs 46.00-58.00.

GOATS: All goats sold by the
head; billy goats 38.0045.00;
nannies 26.0035.00.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, Aug. 18

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today
258 40 862 10

Last Wednesday

Last Year
245 32 685 2

442 21 668 35
Wednesday’s Auction

289 28 700 0
Last Wednesday's Auction

29 695
CATTLE: Not enough slaughter

steers or heifers for an accurate
test; cows and bulls mostly steady
in a light test. Bulk of supply
slaughter steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-3 1100-1280 lb. 67.00-70.00, three
head 70.75; few Good 2-3 900-1200
lb.60.0066.50.

SATURDAY
9:30 A.M. - Slaughter Hogs

GRADED FEEDER
CATTLE SALE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 27

yield grade 2 10601460 lb. 48.00
52.00.

VEALCALVES: No test.
SHEEP: No test..

New HollandLivestock
Thursday, Aug. 19

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 40.75-46.00, few 48.00-51.25;
Cutter 1-2 38.0041.00; Canner and
lowCutter 32.50-39.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1090-1770
lb. 51.50-56.60, couple 56.75-57.25;

Report supplied byUSDA
CattleCalves Sheep Goats

Today

PY. STRAW & CORN |
very Friday at 12Noon *"

1583 534 18 25
Last Thursday

GREEN BRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
RDNo.4EphraU.Pa. 717-733-2334
1 mile North ofEphrata on N. State St.

Outof State Buyers - CashorCertifiedCheck Only.

Last Year
1410 . 511 33 29

1323 513 24
CATTLE: Slaughter steers 1.00

1.25 higher than lastThursday; not
enough heifers for a test, cows
steady to 1.00lower; bulls 1.00-2.00
higher. Steers near 70 percent of
supplies.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1150-1375 lb.
69.25-71.85, few 72.10-72.25; Choice
2-41100-1400 lbs. 64.75-69.75,mostly
67.00-69.00; high Good and low
Choice 2-31050-1350 lbs. 63.00-66.00;
Good 2-3900-1300 lb.60.0063.00, few
58.0060.00; Holsteins Good and
Choice 2-31100-1350 lb. 54.0057.60.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 2-3 9001050 lbs. 59.,00-62.60;
few Good 2-3 8501100 lb.53.25-55.00.

This Week
Last Week
LastYear

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 42.0047.25, few 47.5048.35;

Cutter 1-3 39.0042.00; Canner ajifL
low Cutter 35.00-39.00.

BULLS; Yield grade 1 10502000
lb. 53.0057.25; few 58.5059.50;
yield grade 1 10002000 lb. 50.00
54 50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers 6.00
10.00 higher on Choice 125-320 lb.
2.003.00 higher on Good to low
Choice.

VEALERS:. Choice 125-320 lb.
90.00103.00, few 109.00118.00;
Good and Choice 120350 lb. 73.00
83.00. 90120 lb. 52.0063.00,70-90lb.
50.0059.00; Good 7090 lb. 42.00
49.00.

MTUE Co*|
A RDI, Marietta,PA I
I 17547 I
X Office Phone: XI (717)653-8164 |
| Specializing In f
C Stockers & |f Feeders . I
I JOHN BOWMAN i
I Ph:(717)653-5728 I
| RON RANCH JI Ph: (717)656-9849 |

VINTAGE SALESlH STABLES, INC.
Sole Every Tuesday

11A.M.
Slaughter Cattle Auction -

Steers, Bulls, Heifers, Cows,
Feeder Cattle.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weight at 2:30.

Sale Every Wednesday & Saturday
9 A.M.

HogSale

Hay and Straw Sales
Discontinued until October
4 possum bellied trailers

availablefor long distance
and local hauling

.

Business Phone
717-763-8204
Home Phone
215-458-5060

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10miles East of Lancaster on Rt. 30

NEW HOLLAND
AUCTIONS

NEW HOLLAND

NOTICE B
SAT., SEPT. 4 B

NO SLAUGHTER HOG AUCT. |

MON., SEPT. 6 I
CATTLE AUCT. STARTS 9 AM I

HOG SALE 11:30 AM ■

1:30P.M. - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY’S AUCTION

11:00 A.M. -Beef Sale

LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.
1147Lititz Pike

Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601
Serving TheCommunity

For 86 Years Phone 717-354-4341

Livestock market and auction news

(Turn to Page A 18)

NEW HOLLAND
SALES STABLES INC.

New Holland, PA
Abram W. Diffenbach, Manager

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Choid
135-350lb. 73.00-83.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Holstein bulls 70-120 lb. 62.00
100.00; Holstein heifers few 85-115
lb. 68.0085.00.

SHEEP: Not enough for atest
SPRING LAMBS: Few Choice

55-65 lb. 64.00-67.08, 75-95 lb. 67.00
68.00.

GOATS: All goats sold .by the
head; billy, goats 48.00-66.00, few
nannies 30.00-37.00.

Lancaster County
Weekly

Friday, August 20
Report suppliedbyUSDA

Cattle Calves
4000 1600
4731 1737
4369 1484

CATTLE: Slaughter steers
regained part of last week’s late
decline to close mostly .50-1.00
higher, except high Choice and
Prime steady to .50 higher;]

.slaughter heifers were noL
adequately tested for an accuraa
comparison; cows steady to 1.00

' lower; bulls mostly steady. Supply
included near 63 percent slaughter
steers, 7 percent heifers, 20 per-
cent cows, 8 percent bulls with the
balancefeeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-41130-1480 lbs,
69.00-71.82, few 72.00-72.75; Choice
2-3 1150-1475 lbs. 68.25-71.00;
Choice 2-41100-1450 lbs. 64.75-69.50,
mostly 67.00-69.00; high Good to
low Choice 2-3 1050-1400 lb. 62.75-
66.00; Good 2-3 900-1300 lb. 60.00-

LEBANON
VALLEY-

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Freder'cksburg
alogg .iOUte 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1:30 P.M. starting
with feeder cattle
and pigs.

Also Hay Sale
every Tuesday at
12:30.

The Action Auction

makes the difference
in marketing livestocl
make the difference
in auctions!

MONDAY’S AUCTION
8:00 A.M. - Fat Hogs

10:00A.M. - Horse Sale
11:00 A.M. - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn

1:30 P.M. - Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal
WEDNESDAY’SAUCTION

12:00 Noon - Dairy sale

Order of Sale, Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal
3:30 P.M.-Calf Sale


